FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-20-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101676906

ĘΤ

TO: The Commissioner of P	atents and Iraden	narks: Please record the att	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	4/09	Conveyance Typ	
New		✓ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Re	cordation) ²	☐ License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error		_	Other
1 1	ame#		U.S. Government
Corrective Document	<u> </u>	(For U	Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Fra	ame #	Dep.	artmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kodikk	unnathukulangara	Sivadasan	02 20 01
L			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Guoxia	io Guo		Month Day Year 01 18 01
Guoxia			
Name /line 2)			09826
Name (line 2)		·	
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
	torage Institute		If document to be reco
Name (Page 5)			is an assignment and
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
Address (line 1)			an appointment of a d representative is attac
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			(Designation must be
Address (line 2) DSI Bu	ıilding, 5 Engineer	ring Drive 1	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Singapore	117608
Damada Damada (City	State/Country	
Domestic Representati	iive name and	Address Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)			
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	09826173		
Address (line 3)	09826173	FOR OFFICE USE OF	NLY

and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM3 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0898

FORM PTO-16191 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent I	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(303) 571-4000	
Name [
Address (line 1)	Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP		
Address (line 2)	Two Embarcadero Center		
Address (line 3)	Eighth Floor		
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94111		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 4	
• •	.201(0) 01 1 20011011201(0)	onal numbers attached.	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	1	
	Application Number(s)	tent Number(s)	
200005436-1			
If this document is being signed by the first named	filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year 02 20 01	
<u> </u>			
•	cion Treaty (PCT)	PCT	
	application number PCT PCT PCT		
	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40	
Method of P Deposit Acc			
Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	, ,	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 20-1430	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌	
Statement and S To the best attached co indicated he	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true py is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as	
Darin J. Gibby		3/29/01	
Name of Perso	n Signing Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	/#63-	791 SOLE		
Ternecula, California 92592, and Guoxiao	athukulangara Sivadasan, of 30660 Milky/Way Drive Guo of Apt. Blk 316, Jurong East St. 32, Singapore of the invention described and set forth in the below-i	600316, hereinafter		
Title of Invention:	HEAD SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY FOR MAGNE DRIVES	ETIC DISK		
Date(s) of execution of D	Declaration:			
Filing Date:	Herewith			
Application No.:	; and			
WHEREAS, Data Storage Institute, of DSI Building, 5 Engineering Drive 1, Singapore 117608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;				
Assignor has assigned, and by these presinvention and application and to all foreign in and to any Letters Patent and Registrat priority from the same in the United States application as provided by the Paris Conversand Assignee's successors and assigns as fhad this Assignment not been made, for the	consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledges assign to Assignee all right, title and in a counterparts (including patent, utility model and including which may hereafter be granted on any patent and all countries throughout the world, and to claim ention. The right, title and interest is to be held and fully and exclusively as it would have been held and se full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations when the patent in whole or in part, substitution, conversion,	application claiming the priority from the enjoyed by Assigner enjoyed by Assigner chich may be granted		
Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.				
Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Franci filing date of said application when known	/	olication number and		
Dated: 20 February 200/	REOF, Assignor has signed his her name on the date i	ndicated.		
Dated: 18 Jan 200/	Guoxiao Gao	_		

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0900

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
on Februar 20, 2001, before me, Lanctte Johnson, Notary Public personally appeared Kodikkunnathukulangara Sivadasan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LANETTE JOHNSON Comm. # 1266497 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Riverside County My Comm. Expires June 5, 2004 NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: June 05, 2004
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF)
On, before me,
On, before me,, personally appeared Guoxiao Guo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

DE 7028335 v1

PATENT REEL: 011685 FRAME: 0901